Planning and Zoning Commission Minutes

A workshop meeting of the Brenham City Council and the City of Brenham Planning and Zoning Commission was held on January 10, 2022 beginning at 11:30 a.m. in Morris Hall at the Barnhill Center, 111 W. Main Street, Brenham, Texas.

City of Brenham City Council Members present:

Mayor Pro Tem Clint Kolby Councilmember Shannan Canales Councilmember Leah Cook Councilmember Atwood Kenjura Councilmember Adonna Saunders Councilmember Albert Wright

Members Absent:

Mayor Milton Y. Tate, Jr.

City of Brenham Planning & Zoning Commission Members present:

Marcus Wamble Deanna Alfred Calvin Kossie

Members absent:

Keith Behrens Catharyne Neil Artis Edwards, Jr. Chris Cangelosi

City of Brenham Staff present:

City Manager Carolyn Miller; City Secretary Jeana Bellinger; Director of Public Works Dane Rau; Director of Development Services Stephanie Doland; Fire Chief Roger Williams; Deputy City Secretary Alyssa Faykus; Kim Hodde, and Monique Breaux.

Citizens present:

Molly Goff

Media Present:

Jason May, KWHI; and Mark Whitehead, Banner Press

1. Call Meeting to Order

2. Discussion and Presentation on the City of Brenham's Thoroughfare Plan

Director of Development Services Stephanie Doland presented the following information related to the City of Brenham's Thoroughfare Plan:

- History and timeline
- Purpose and usage
- Motor vehicle network
- Road classifications
- Development and dedication
- Texas Department of Transportation update
- City of Brenham planned projects
- Priority projects per citizen feedback
- Explanation of various roadway sections
- A multi-modal plan
- Truck routes
- Traffic impact analysis
- Next steps
 - o Public Hearing at P&Z meeting on January 24, 2022
 - o City Council consideration on February 3, 2022 and February 17, 2022

The meeting was adjourned.

Deanna Alfred

Deanna Alfred

Vice Chairman – Planning and Zoning Commission

Kim Hodde

Staff Secretary

Kim Hodde

Approved: March 28, 2022